

## 2024 GPS Rowing Championships

Head of the River 9 March 2024

**Old Boys Cup:** 1<sup>st</sup> TSS 110pts, 2<sup>nd</sup> GT 102, 3<sup>rd</sup> BGS 86, 4<sup>th</sup> ACGS 59, 5<sup>th</sup> BBC 57, 6<sup>th</sup> NC 40, 7<sup>th</sup> BSHS 12.

**O'Connor Cup Open 1st VIII:** TSS 5:45.40, BGS 1 +5.45, NC +1.89, BSHS GT, BBC ACGS;

**2nd VIII:** TSS 5:59.64, GT +4.89, ACGS +1.34, BBC NC, BGS;

**3rd VIII:** GT 6:15.68, TSS +7.11, ACGS 3 +3.8, NC BBC, BSHS.

**Yr11 VIII Div1:** TSS 6:05.12, BBC +1.86, GT +6.31, BGS ACGS;

**Div2:** TSS 6:10.03, GT +6.36, BGS 2 +7.09, BBC ACGS;

**Div3:** GT 6:33.42, BSHS +6.04, BGS 3 +3.45, TSS BBC, ACGS;

**Div4:** BGS 4 8:43.85.

**Yr10 IV Div1:** BGS 1 4:52.06, GT +1.21, BBC +1.27, TSS NC, BSHS ACGS;

**Div2:** BGS 2 4:54.05, GT +1.06, TSS +2.9, ACGS NC, BBC;

**Div3:** ACGS 5:06.33, TSS +1.73, GT +3.52, NC BGS, BSHS BBC;

**Div4:** ACGS 6:55.94, GT +1.22, TSS +7.07, BGS NC, BBC;

**Div5:** GT 5:16.71, ACGS +6.27, TSS +4.32, BGS BSHS, NC;

**Div6:** TSS 5:15.58, ACGS +9.05, BGS 6 +59.84, GT;

**Div7:** TSS 5:25.16, ACGS +9.11, GT + 2:26.48;

**Div8:** TSS 8 5:34.16, ACGS +10.59, GT 8 +5.51, GT TSS, TSS BSHS;

**Yr9 IV Div1:** BGS 1 3:19.03, NC +1.9, TSS +4.33, BBC ACGS, GT BSHS;

**Div2:** NC 3:23.30, BGS 2 +0.32, TSS +2.71, BSHS GT, ACGS BBC;

**Div3:** BBC 3:28.45, BGS 3 +3.36, TSS +3.28, NC ACGS, GT BSHS;

**Div4:** BGS 4 3:33.89, ACGS +1.23, BSHS +1.25, GT BBC, NC TSS;

**Div5:** BGS 5 3:41.17, BBC +5.8, NC +0.88, TSS ACGS, GT BSHS;

**Div6:** ACGS 3:41.42, BGS 6 +4.4, NC +7.18, BBC GT, BSHS TSS;

**Div7:** BSHS 3:46.00, ACGS +6.89, BGS 7 +2.76, NC TSS, BBC GT;

**Div8:** BBC 3:48.11, ACGS +8.38, TSS +4.17, NC BGS;

**Div9:** ACGS 10 3:51.56, ACGS 11 +1.51, ACGS 9 +2.89, TSS ACGS, ACGS;

**QUAD RACES**

Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th
Points	7	6	5	4	3	2	1

Race

<b>11</b>	TSS	ACGS	BGS	GT			
<b>12</b>	GT	ACGS	TSS	BGS	NC		
<b>13</b>	ACGS	GT	TSS	BGS	NC	BBC	
<b>14</b>	ACGS	TSS	GT	NC	BGS	BBC	
<b>15</b>	BGS	GT	TSS	ACGS	NC	BBC	
<b>16</b>	BGS	GT	BBC	TSS	NC	BSHS	ACGS

<b>QUAD</b>	<b>ACGS</b>	<b>BBC</b>	<b>BGS</b>	<b>BSHS</b>	<b>GT</b>	<b>NC</b>	<b>TSS</b>
<b>POINTS</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>32</b>

**VIII RACES**

Place	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th
Points	14	12	10	8	6	4	2

<b>17</b>	GT	BGS	TSS	BBC			
<b>18</b>	TSS	GT	BGS	BBC	ACGS		
<b>19</b>	TSS	BBC	GT	BGS	ACGS		
<b>20</b>	GT	TSS	BGS	NC	BBC	ACGS	BSHS
<b>21</b>	TSS	GT	ACGS	BBC	NC	BGS	
<b>22</b>	TSS	BGS	NC	BSHS	GT	BBC	ACGS

<b>POINTS</b>	<b>ACGS</b>	<b>BBC</b>	<b>BGS</b>	<b>BSHS</b>	<b>GT</b>	<b>NC</b>	<b>TSS</b>
	<b>28</b>	<b>46</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>68</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>78</b>

**TOTAL POINTS**

	<b>ACGS</b>	<b>BBC</b>	<b>BGS</b>	<b>BSHS</b>	<b>GT</b>	<b>NC</b>	<b>TSS</b>
Points	59	57	86	12	102	40	110
Place	4	5	3	7	2	6	1

Race 1		Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9			
Pl	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	ACGS 10 Cross, Keegan, White, Grootemaat c:Newman-Nona	7	03:51.6	0	0
2	ACGS 11 Worthington, Medelis, Lewis, King c:Carpenter	6	03:53.1	1.51	1.51
3	ACGS 9 Schmidt, Lam, Fanning, Wilson c:Carson	10	03:56.0	2.89	4.4
4	TSS Hallinan, Roth, Illes, Martin c:Smith	9	04:08.9	12.95	17.35
5	ACGS 12 Garling, Morse, Neale, Davidson c:George	5	04:18.7	9.79	27.14
6	ACGS 13 Jackson, Considine, Morgan, Lodge c:Carter	4	04:36.9	18.18	45.32
Race 2		Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8			
Pl	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	BBC Frisbie, Schumacher, Alexander, Craig c:Parnell	10	03:48.1	0	0
2	ACGS Burton, Mellish, Elliot, Madden c:Barwick	8	03:56.5	8.38	8.38
3	TSS Goodlock, Douglas, Bliss, Taylor c:Taylor	6	04:00.7	4.17	12.55
4	NC Joseph, Conoulty, Simon, Kendall c:Kaese	9	04:17.8	17.13	29.68
5	BGS8 Raju, Coyne-House, Lloyd, McNamara c:Serisier	7	04:48.7	30.94	60.62
Race 3		Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7			
Pl	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	BBC Kefford, Zhou, Martinez-Westwood, Avetisoff c:Clayton	9	03:46.0	0	0
2	ACGS Lam, Makridakis, Fryer, Creevey c:Jadhav	8	03:52.9	6.89	6.89
3	BGS7 Nagl, Lee, Dauber, Sekhon c:Carson	7	03:55.6	2.76	9.65
4	NC Lashand, McDonald, Erasmus, Sidhu c:Watson	10	03:58.8	3.19	12.84
5	TSS Marland, Matysek, Slaughter, Hermann c:Bliss	4	04:02.9	4.08	16.92
6	BBC Kalwij, Bresseleers, Forsythe, Pankhurst c:Wallace Toon, Vega de Seoane Pena, Sheehan, del Rosario	6	04:06.5	3.57	20.49
7	GT c:O'Sullivan	5	04:27.6	21.13	41.62
Race 4		Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6			
Pl	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	ACGS Pollock, Waller, Ward, York c:Wang	7	03:41.4	0	0
2	BGS6 Selvarajan, Warde, Duffield, Reid c:Rockett	6	03:45.8	4.4	4.4
3	NC Carroll, Cooper, Russo, Everard c:Marangone-Hosi	5	03:53.0	7.18	11.58
4	BBC Stratikopoulos, Tilbury, Morrison, Turner c:Keane	8	03:55.3	2.29	13.87
5	GT Keith, Kelly, Cundy, Belloso Jaimes c:Blanshard	10	04:04.3	8.97	22.84
6	BBC Grant, Lee, Henry, Zwirko c:Beer	4	04:06.7	2.46	25.3
7	TSS Crockett, O'Dowd, Carson, Wedemeyer c:Wells	9	04:12.1	5.34	30.64
Race 5		Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5			
Pl	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	BGS5 Stonell, Allen, O'Connor, Chin Moody c:Fripp	7	03:41.2	0	0
2	BBC Barnes, Stuckey, Phillips, Ko c:James	8	03:47.0	5.8	5.8
3	NC Wolff, Davies, Chambers, Khatmi c:Cook	5	03:47.9	0.88	6.68
4	TSS Charlton, Evans, Webster, Hooper c:Dunn	6	03:49.3	1.44	8.12

5	ACGS	Yu, Pickering, Carter, Keily c:Blenkey	9	03:55.3	5.97	14.09
6	GT	Daly, Graham, Park, Fraser c:d'Alterio	4	03:59.7	4.4	18.49
7	BBC	Qicatabua, Liu, Fonoti, Choi c:Pope	10	04:09.9	10.23	28.72

## Race 6 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Pl	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	BGS4	Moore, McCarthy, Haug, Peters c:McBride Malaquias	7	03:33.9	0	0
2	ACGS	Louw, Wood, Douglas, Webb c:Shamin	9	03:35.1	1.23	1.23
3	BBC	Mann, Chen, Tai, Butland-McKeering c:Eng	6	03:36.4	1.25	2.48
4	GT	Chappell, Palethorpe, Madeo, Pentland c:Bolton	4	03:38.2	1.81	4.29
5	BBC	Landy, Savage, Mahboobi, Li c:Bryce	8	03:45.0	6.86	11.15
6	NC	Stack, Boyd, Di Giandomenico, Bale c:Livet	10	03:45.5	0.44	11.59
7	TSS	Salmon, O'Brien, Millar, Slaughter c:Butler	5	03:58.2	12.69	24.28

## Race 7 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Pl	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	BBC	Bailey, Ma, Won, Whitehill c:Morrow	8	03:28.5	0	0
2	BGS3	Catterick, O'Reilly, Carr, Menzies c:Moghadam	7	03:31.8	3.36	3.36
3	TSS	Ward, Kirch, Wood, Ruddle c:Kerr	6	03:35.1	3.28	6.64
4	NC	Goodall, Scheibel, Aleman, Li c:Brennan	9	03:38.9	3.77	10.41
5	ACGS	Young, Walters, Perry, Dodd c:Ascough	5	03:42.1	3.28	13.69
6	GT	Anderson, Fraser, Flynn, Kazlauskas c:Mattiazzi	4	03:43.3	1.15	14.84
7	BBC	Carstens, Knight, Lindsay, Anderson c:Santonja Vega	10	03:53.8	10.47	25.31

## Race 8 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Pl	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	NC	Humble, Wells, Kasproicz, White c:McHugh	6	03:23.3	0	0
2	BGS2	Montague, Johnston, Straughton, Clarke c:Hansen	7	03:23.6	0.32	0.32
3	TSS	Ray, Massey, O'Reilly, Bertsos c:Jensen	8	03:26.3	2.71	3.03
4	BBC	Yong, Parkinson-Kara, Transom, Noble c:Kastrissios	9	03:31.5	5.22	8.25
5	GT	Long, Barr, Mattiazzi, Vertullo c:Ho	4	03:36.6	5.01	13.26
6	ACGS	Bliss, Stapleton, Roberts, Gunn c:Mullins	10	03:37.5	0.94	14.2
7	BBC	Watt, Dickson, Ayres, Behm c:Gerber	5	03:41.4	3.86	18.06

## Race 9 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Pl	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	BGS1	McCormack, Woolley, Davies, Clutterbuck c:White	7	03:19.0	0	0
2	NC	Rowe, McMullen, Watt, O'Hare c:Ireland	8	03:20.9	1.9	1.9
3	TSS	Sten, Woolley, Cohen, Miller Wright c:Norman	6	03:25.3	4.33	6.23
4	BBC	Kennedy, McLeod, Kite, McGregor c:Yip	5	03:32.6	7.34	13.57
5	ACGS	Macfarlane, Moloney, Wood, Jeremijenko c:Murphy	4	03:35.7	3.09	16.66
6	GT	Clancy, Welshe, Whittaker, Thomas c:Goodwin	9	03:36.0	0.31	16.97
7	BBC	Takai, Tuisamoa, Gilbert, Ghetti c:Fattakhov	10	03:43.1	7.1	24.07

## Race 10 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Pl	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	TSS 8 Brooker, Omomo, Lees, Cummings c:Hamilton	8	05:34.2	0	0
2	ACGS Scammells, Beyers, Jedid, Hardcastle c:Pollard	7	05:44.8	10.59	10.59
3	GT 8 Loth, McKinlay, Manners, Lamb c:Jacks	9	05:50.3	5.51	16.1
4	GT 9 Leadbetter, O'Regan, O'Rielley, McKeering c:Leadbetter	4	05:52.8	2.53	18.63
5	TSS 9 Kasokason, Cowan, Melton, Illich c:Taylor	5	05:59.9	7.12	25.75
6	TSS 10 Noone, Thomas, Pelgen, Heintz c:Wells	3	06:12.5	12.61	38.36
7	BBC Stephenson, Trieu, Avetisoff, Oscar c:Clayton	10	06:28.2	15.7	54.06

## Race 11 BY104x+D7, BY104x+D6

Pl	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	TSS Clinton, Faber, Zhang, Buist c:Cooper	9	05:15.6	0	0
2	ACGS Wilhelm, Seldon, Ward, Rees-Smith c:Matigian	8	05:24.6	9.05	9.05
3	TSS Jones, Hodges, Savill, Boland c:Wells	5	05:25.2	0.53	9.58
4	ACGS Paterson, Di Falco, Roughan, Cunningham c:Olive	4	05:34.3	9.11	18.69
5	BGS6 Siganto, Kenward, Purcell, Dai c:Xiang	7	06:24.5	50.2	68.89
6	GT Andriske, Boylson, Conry, Whimp c:Carrigan	10	07:16.8	52.32	121.2
7	GT King, Deus-Lalanne, Arthy, de Medici c:King	3	08:00.8	43.96	165.1

## Race 12 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Pl	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	GT Trainor, O'Dwyer, Darbyshire, Costi c:Manton	9	05:16.7	0	0
2	ACGS Forrest, Robinson, Retimana, Gladman c:Menzies	8	05:23.0	6.27	6.27
3	TSS Ramsay, Gibson, Evans, Dobson-Miller c:Gallie	7	05:27.3	4.32	10.59
4	BGS5 Kerr, Battaglia, Prentis, Miller c:Lilley	6	05:38.3	11.01	21.6
5	BBC Ng Sri Sham, Davis, Stubbs, Faleel c:Eng	4	05:48.4	10.05	31.65
6	NC Turner, Cowell, Parer, Ramsay c:McEwan	10	06:19.1	30.76	62.41

## Race 13 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Pl	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	ACGS Bennett, Searle, Brittain, Easton c:Morris	7	06:55.9	0	0
2	GT Jacks, Penfold, Caligaris, O'Brien c:O'Sullivan	6	06:57.2	1.22	1.22
3	TSS Rea, Rogers, Barnes, Ell c:Smith	8	07:04.2	7.07	8.29
4	BGS4 Xiang, Warlow, Lilley, Thynne c:Biscaro	9	07:15.4	11.14	19.43
5	NC Williams, Lamprecht, Carter, Walker c:Lampe	10	07:35.1	19.68	39.11
6	BBC Parr, Shedlock, Hearn, Perceval c:Kerr	5	07:46.4	11.37	50.48

## Race 14 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Pl	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	ACGS Scott, Townson, Deluca-Smith, Parker c:Parker Palmer-Peacock, Denniston, Cameron, Chandler	8	05:06.3	0	0
2	TSS c:Denniston	9	05:08.1	1.73	1.73
3	GT Moyes, Palmer, Russell, Grieves c:Blanshard	10	05:11.6	3.52	5.25

4	NC	MacLean, Wild, Cameron, Shaw c:Watson	6	05:17.5	5.94	11.19
5	BGS3	Tsai, Gislason, Forno, Poynter c:Angelini	7	05:18.0	0.49	11.68
6	BBC	Nguyen, Walker, Orth, Hansen c:Tran	3	05:30.1	12.1	23.78
7	BBC	Thomas, Maclean, Cray, Arnold c:Brown	5	06:07.1	36.95	60.73

## Race 15 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Pl	Crew		Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	BGS2	Kerr, Kerr, Hamra, Slater c:O'Keefe	8	04:54.0	0	0
2	GT	Bishop, Geertsema, Sutherland, Plant c:Hooper	9	04:55.1	1.06	1.06
3	TSS	Walker, Arthur, Greenup, Atthow c:Trimble	7	04:58.0	2.9	3.96
4	ACGS	Russell, McLean, Veivers Brown, Swindle c:Sutton	10	05:03.9	5.93	9.89
5	NC	Sands, Devlin, Zann, Balderson c:Cook	6	05:14.1	10.12	20.01
6	BBC	Pidik, Gooding, Dalglish, McFarlane c:Morrow	5	05:24.9	10.85	30.86

## Race 16 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Pl	Crew		Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	BGS1	Kelso, Hutton, Grant, Kent c:Campbell	7	04:52.1	0	0
2	GT	Kathage, Cummins, Murphy, Ritchie c:Totten	9	04:53.3	1.21	1.21
3	BBC	Hempel, Morrow, Hill, Atkins c:Liu	8	04:54.5	1.27	2.48
4	TSS	Hill, Kerr, Baird, Box c:Mudimu	6	04:55.7	1.2	3.68
5	NC	McKeown, Brown, Kovac, Prosser c:Collyer	5	05:03.1	7.35	11.03
6	BBC	O'Loughlin, McDonald, Taki, Cook c:Butland-McKeering	10	05:07.0	3.9	14.93
7	ACGS	Campbell, MacLeod, Phelps, Frew c:Scott	4	05:07.5	0.53	15.46

## Race 17 BY118+D3, BY118+D4

Pl	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	GT	Sheehan, Daly, Kiley, Belanszky, O'Neill, McKeering, Cowen, Murphy c:Gascoigne	8	06:33.4	0	0
2	BBC	Akachi, Worrell, Edmonds, Doyle, Williams, Witherington, Kozarcic, Simpson c:Beer	3	06:39.5	6.04	6.04
3	BGS3	Dowling, Liu, Lewis, Bui, Taylor, Enasio, Chien, Davison c:Coyne-House	9	06:42.9	3.45	9.49
4	TSS	Nauta Hendriks, Lee, Radburn, Stanley, Lygo, McKelvey, Vincent, Coker c:Gall	7	07:00.4	17.53	27.02
5	BBC	Palmer, Loughland, Jione, Vinning, Ormiston, Denman, Girle, Randall c:White	10	07:09.7	9.28	36.3
6	ACGS	Bode, Apel, Chan, Pollock, Ascott, Nissen, Gray, Burger c:Yokoyama	4	07:19.2	9.48	45.78
7	BGS4	Do, Lee, Wang, Cao, Hyde, Duffey, Boo, Quirk c:Hansen	5	08:43.9	84.65	130.4

## Race 18 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2

Pl	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	TSS	Roth, Tee, Jones, Cooper, Skubris, Wilson, Gallie, Massey c:Hallinan	9	06:10.0	0	0

2	GT	Dalton, Johnson, Poulakis, Merrett, Lewis, Slack, Munt, Phillips c:Pennisi	7	06:16.4	6.36	6.36
3	BGS2	Graham, Gresshoff, Mowbray, Blackwood, Clarke, Bunce, Yantsch, Willersdorf c:Graham	8	06:23.5	7.09	13.45
4	BBC	Campbell, Tilbury, Shanks, Rodman, Nilsson, Turton, Fraser, Walsh c:Pantic	10	06:29.1	5.58	19.03
5	ACGS	Carter, Ferguson-Garrod, Martin, Mill, Fanning, Lee, Blanck, McMaster c:Parker	5	07:28.8	59.77	78.8

## Race 19 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1

Pl	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	TSS	Schmidt, Howard, Douglas, Coleman, Butler, Oneto, Chandler, Sloan c:Coleman	8	06:05.1	0	0
2	BBC	Kennedy, Murphy, Lockley, Sinclair-Ford, Thynne, Pohio, Fell, Bromell c:O'Rorke	7	06:07.0	1.86	1.86
3	GT	Hislop, Warda, O'Rourke, Tessarolo, Higson, Alford, Banks, Clancy c:Macklin	6	06:13.3	6.31	8.17
4	BGS1	McCormack, Douglas, Bale, Hudson, Huf, Wackwitz, Zand, Hirst c:Maher	9	06:17.8	4.46	12.63
5	ACGS	Brown, Hopkins, Booth, O'Connor, Barrett, Rissman, Roberts, Louw c:Williams	10	06:19.1	1.33	13.96

## Race 20 BO8+D4, BO8+D3

Pl	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	GT	Wright, Oliver, Morrison, Godbolt, Flynn, Rehbein, Stokes, Lilwall c:Fallon	8	06:15.7	0	0
2	TSS	Arthur, Bradbury, Dhir, Sendall, Nolan, O'Neill, Lane, Mayne c:Briggs	10	06:22.8	7.11	7.11
3	ACGS 3	Patterson, Hughes, Yunker, Souris, Butler, Tammela, Williams, Hood c:Evans	9	06:26.6	3.8	10.91
4	NC	Collins, Taylor, Enders, Winks, Coates, Warby, Canniffe, Abery c:MacGregor	3	06:39.5	12.87	23.78
5	BBC	Thwaites, Bakker, Moore, Koia, Grant, Gray-Buchanan, Bottomer, Cannon c:Alafaci	7	06:49.6	10.15	33.93
6	ACGS 4	Jackson, Agnew, Rae, Lewis, Derrick, Godfrey, Pearce, Stanley c:Jackson	4	06:51.7	2.12	36.05
7	GT	Luongo Ruiz, Caynes, James, King, Merrett, Tooma, Lamb, Frolov c:Heming	2	06:54.5	2.76	38.81
8	BBC	Daley, Taki, Crocetti, Lindsay, Farley, Wu, Crouch, Hough c:Beale	5	07:28.5	34.02	72.83

## Race 21 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2

Pl	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	TSS	Alexander, Arthur, Stewart, Vele, Ray, Brewster, Savill, Cummings c:Houlahan	8	05:59.6	0	0

2	GT	Clifford-Thorpe, Townsend, Christiansen, Thorne, Thorn, Gallagher, Murphy, Williams c:McGhie	6	06:04.5	4.89	4.89
3	ACGS	McDonald, Edmonds, Webster, McPhee, Marcovich, Allen, Parkes, Taylor c:Earnshaw	7	06:05.9	1.34	6.23
4	BBC	McKenzie, O'Rorke, Pidik, Maybery, Crundell, Sulicich, Duckett, Eagle c:Baird	9	06:22.4	16.57	22.8
5	NC	Sawley, Cross, Fraser, McBride, Pitt, Keith, Read, Alexander c:Rosenthal	10	06:30.8	8.37	31.17
6	BGS2	Harvey, Hammett, Tuma, Joyce, Bolam, Purcell, Forrest, Gislason c:White	5	07:04.8	33.98	65.15

## Race 22 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1

Pl	Crew		Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	TSS	Dawson, Hughes, Warren, Ell, Karathanasopoulos, Ramsay, Miller-Wright, Gallie c:Mudimu	7	05:45.4	0	0
2	BGS1	Spiller, Smith, Stuckey, Forbes, Jackson, Ruddell, Slatter, Wright c:Cooke	6	05:50.9	5.45	5.45
3	NC	Withnall, Enders, Wendt, Coorey, Jackson, Nielsen, Dawson, Piper c:Read	8	05:52.7	1.89	7.34
4	BBC	Loibl, Hurley, Theron, Victor, Osorio, Johnson, Brosnan, McKenzie c:Hoffman	10	05:54.7	1.93	9.27
5	GT	Ross, Setter, Thomas, McGhie, Hazard, O'Dwyer, White, Nolan c:Coogan	9	05:56.0	1.34	10.61
6	BBC	Richter, Atkins, Sharp, Scott, O'Neill, Deal, Wake, Westerberg c:Cantwell	4	05:57.3	1.32	11.93
7	ACGS	Bitz, Parkes, Stinson, Parr, Parkes, Williams, McIntyre, Pini c:Bliss	5	05:59.9	2.52	14.45